
4 PM – 5 PM

5:15 PM – 6:15 PM 5:15 PM – 6:15 PM 5:15 PM – 6:15 PM 5:15 PM – 6:15 PM
5:30 PM – 6:30 PM

6:30 PM – 7:15 PM 6:30 PM – 7:15 PM
6:30 PM – 7:30 PM

6 PM – 8 PM 6:30 PM – 8 PM
7 PM – 8:15 PM

7:30 PM – 8:30 PM 7:30 PM – 8:30 PM

7:45 PM – 9:15 PM
8:30 PM – 9:30 PM 8:30 PM – 9:30 PM 8:45 PM – 9:30 PM 8:45 PM – 9:30 PM

9 PM – 10 PM

9:30 PM – 10:30 PM

10 PM – 11 PM 10 PM – 11 PM 10 PM – 11 PM

10:45 PM – 11:30 PM

11:15 PM – 12:15 AM 11:15 PM – 12:15 AM
11:15 PM – 12:30 AM

11 PM – 1 AM

12:30 AM – 1:30 AM 12:30 AM – 1:30 AM

12:45 AM – 2 AM

10 AM – 10:45 AM 10 AM – 10:45 AM
10 AM – 11 AM 10 AM – 11 AM

10 AM – 11:30 AM 10 AM – 11:30 AM

11 AM – 12 PM
11:15 AM – 12:15 PM 11:15 AM – 12:15 PM

11 AM – 12:30 PM

12:15 PM – 1:15 PM 11:45 AM – 1:15 PM 12:15 PM – 1:15 PM 12:30 PM – 1:15 PM
12:30 PM – 1:30 PM

1 PM – 2 PM

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 1:30 PM – 2:30 PM

2 PM – 3 PM
2:15 PM – 3:15 PM 1:45 PM – 3:15 PM 1:45 PM – 3:15 PM

2:45 PM – 3:45 PM 2:45 PM – 3:45 PM

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM
3:30 PM – 4:45 PM 4 PM – 4:45 PM 3:30 PM – 4:45 PM

3:30 PM – 5 PM 4 PM – 5 PM

5 PM – 6 PM

Name That Anime Opening!
10 AM

11 AM

Wotagei: The Art of Otaku

Kpop and Jpop Random Dance

Let’s Learn a Jpop Dance!

Serger 101

Tattoos and Body Positivity

Cosplay Contest Judges Feedback

Cosplay Level-Up With Embroidery!

Yarn Cosplay vs. Traditional Cosplay

Electronics for Cosplay
Fitness and Anime

The Class of 1984
with Darius Washington

Anime Collecting

Cosplay Is (Not) For Everyone

Using D&D and Videos Games to
Empower Underserved Communities

Intro to Cryptozoology with
Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet

In the Name of the Moon BINGO!

Meet the CODE:APEX DJs!

Colorado Anime Fest Feedback Session

Japanese Myth and Media

Cosplay Chess

9 PM

Disabled Cosplay and
Posing with a Mobility Aid

Cosplay Lip Sync

Virtual Reality: Fad or Future?
with Nathanael Platier

Making Money Off Cosplay (18+) with
Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet

Crossplay and Genderbending: The
Art of Cross-Gender Costuming (18+)

Jojo’s Bizarre Musical
Adventures (18+)

The Best Damn Mech Fights Period
with Darius Washington

Genshin Impact Minigame Panel with
Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet

The Anthropology of Hentai,
Industry Edition (18+)

Anime Theme Song Sing-a-long (18+)

Bungou Stray MadLibs (18+)

OppAIbot 3.0 (18+)

Yummy Yaoi, Yummy Yuri (18+)

Anime Jeopardy!

Anime VO is for Everyone
with Joel McDonald

Anime Literature 101
with Darius Washington

Introduction to Meditation

5 PM

2 PM

3 PM

4 PM

5 PM

10 PM

11 PM

Efforts and Breathing: Acting Without
Words with Bridget Hoffman

Diversity in Anime with Bill Butts

Just Dance!

AMV Editing Basics

The Evolution and History of
Life Simulation Games

Machine Embroidery 101

Delving into Foam Details

Put Your Heart Into It!
A Crochet Workshop

A Beginner’s Guide to Cosplay Buildbooks

What is ADR? with Bridget Hoffman

6 PM

2 PM

3 PM

Somewhere Under The Rainbow: LGBTQIA+
and Voice Acting with Ciarán Strange

5 PM

12 PM

1 PM

4 PM

12 AM 12 AM

Ain’t No Party Like a JACKBOX Party!
with Ciarán Strange

CLOSED FOR
COSPLAY CABARET

GREEN ROOM

10 PM

5 PM

6 PM

7 PM

8 PM

11 PM

Get Pressed: Leveling Up Sewing

The Real Science of Quirks in MHA

ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+

6 PM

7 PM

9 PM

8 PM

ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+

4 PM

1 AM

8 PM

9 PM

10 PM

5 PM

12 PM

1 PM

2 PM

3 PM

4 PM

5 PM

Jo-Jo Pose-Off! with Bill Butts
and Ryan Bartley

VTUBERS!!!!!1 with Ciarán Strange,
Jonah Scott, Nathanael Platier

Charity Auction
with Tony Oliver

Closing Ceremonies

Main Events
(Evergreen ABC)

11 PM

12 AM

Cosplay Cabaret (18+)

4 PM

5 PM

4 PM

5 PM

ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+

4 PM

6 PM

7 PM

12 PM

1 PM

12 PM

1 PM

2 PM

3 PM

4 PM

10 AM

11 AM

1 AM

SUNDAY

10 AM

11 AM

1 AM

Colorado Anime Fest 2024 Programming Schedule

Panel 1
(Pikes Peak)

Panel 2
(Maroon Peak)

Panel 3
(Blanca Peak)

Panel 4
(Conifer)

Panel 5
(Aspen)

Main Events
(Evergreen ABC)

Panel 1
(Pikes Peak)

Panel 2
(Maroon Peak)

Panel 3
(Blanca Peak)

Panel 4
(Conifer)

Panel 5
(Aspen)

FRIDAY

All times are approximate and subject to change without notice.

Opening Ceremonies

AMV Contest

Ask Me Anything with Tony Oliver

Anime-nium!

Try to Beat Faye Mata 1v1
at Super Smash Bros. Ultimate

Anime Jeopardy — Ecchi/Yuri/Yaoi (18+)

10 AM

11 AM

7 PM

8 PM

11 PM

12 AM

9 PM

10 PM

1 AM



10 AM – 11 AM 10 AM – 11 AM
10:15 AM – 11:15 AM

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM

11:15 AM – 12:15 PM 11:30 AM – 12:15 PM
11:30 AM – 12:30 PM

12:45 PM – 1:30 PM
12:45 PM – 1:45 PM

12:30 PM -2 PM

1:45 PM – 2:45 PM
2 PM – 3 PM

2:15 PM – 3:15 PM

3 PM – 4 PM
3:15 PM – 4:15 PM

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM 3:00 PM – 4:30 PM

4:15 PM – 5:15 PM
4:30 PM – 5:30 PM

4:45 PM – 5:45 PM

5:45 PM – 6:45 PM
5:45 PM – 7 PM

6 PM – 7:15 PM

7 PM – 7:45 PM

7:30 PM – 8:30 PM 7:30 PM – 8:30 PM

8 PM – 9 PM

9 PM – 10 PM

9:30 PM – 10:30 PM 9:30 PM – 10:30 PM

10 PM – 11 PM

10:45 PM – 11:45 PM 10:45 PM – 11:45 PM 10:15 PM – 11:45 PM

12 AM – 1:15 AM
12 AM – 1:30 AM

10 PM – 2 AM

The first autograph for each guest is always free on most personal items during an official COAF 
autograph session, but charges may apply if you request a photo or print from the guest. Some guests 
may also charge for recordings, photos with attendees, or subsequent autographs. Staff members may 

limit the number of autographs a guest will sign during a session. Some guests may also sign 
autographs during additional, unofficial sessions, which do not have to follow these guidelines.

Friday: 2 PM – 7 PM
Saturday: 10 AM – 7 PM
Sunday: 10 AM – 4 PM

Cosplay Café
(Cottonwood)

Kids’ Programming
(Lupine)

Please note: minors must be
accompanied at all times.

Introducing a place for families to get 
away from the hustle and bustle of the 

convention. You and your little ones can 
play games, watch some shows, do some 
crafts... and maybe even meet a Snorlax!

Anime Bar
(M Club Lounge)

Join us for Denver’s original anime bar! We’ll be serving themed and regular drinks 
from 7 PM to 2 AM on Friday and Saturday. Each night, play anime trivia from 7:30 

PM to 10:30 PM and hang out as ZOA spins from 11 PM to 2 AM. All ages are 
welcome, but you must be 21+ to purchase alcohol (ID required).

Sat, 10 AM: Saturday Morning Monster Cartoons!
Sat, 11:45 AM: Make Your Own Pokémon
Sat, 1 PM: Drag Bingo
Sat, 4 PM: Ponyo Loves Slime Make-and-Take
Sat, 5 PM: Movie Night
Sun, 11 AM: Magical Girl Bubble Wands Make-and-Take

Sun, 1 PM: 8-bit Perler Art
Sun, 3 PM: Family Game Time

5:30 PM 5:30 PM —
7:30 PM 5:30 PM 11:30 AM

12 PM

— 2 PM 11:30 AM

Autographs
(Atrium)

Bill Butts
Bridget Hoffman
Ciarán Strange
Faye Mata
Joel McDonald
Jonah Scott
Nathanael Platier
Ricco Fajardo
Ryan Bartley
Tony Oliver
Maddy Kate Cosplay
and Porkcutlett

Sakura Kenhamo Company and Friends Concert

Costume and Cosplay Contest

6 PM – 9 PM

CODE:APEX
Rave

Hentai Readings (18+)

SATURDAY

Kendo: Way of the Sword
with Ito Dojo

10 AM – 11:30 AM

ANX Kpop Battles — Solo Classic

12:30 PM – 2 PM

AMV Contest

3 PM – 5 PM

Hunter × Hunter with Faye Mata,
Ryan Bartley, and Tony Oliver

8 PM – 9 PM

A Shocking Hands-on History
of Electro-Erotic Stimulation (18+)

9:30 PM – 11 PM

Cosplay Lip Sync (18+)

11:30 PM – 12:45 AM

1:30 PM 11:30 AM

Main Events
(Evergreen ABC)

Panel 1
(Pikes Peak)

ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+

Anime Feud

6:30 PM – 7:30 PM

Back In The Day: Anime Then and Now
with Bridget Hoffman

5:15 PM – 6:15 PM

Being a Colorado Con Artist

10 AM – 11 AM

The Rocky Mountain Voice-Off!
with Ciarán Strange, Joel McDonald,
and Jonah Scott

11:15 AM – 12:45 PM

A Mighty Morphin’ Panel: How It
All Began with Tony Oliver

1 PM – 2:30 PM

Voice Over Audition Technique Workshop
with Ryan Bartley

2:45 PM – 3:45 PM

Video Game Voice Acting vs. Anime Voice Acting
with Bill, Ciarán, Faye, Joel, Jonah, and Ricco

4 PM – 5 PM

7:30 PM
7 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

FRIDAY SATURDAY
5:30 PM 1 PM

SUNDAY
2:30 PM

12:30 PM 2:30 PM
2 PM —

1 PM 11 AM

11 AM
6:30 PM 6 PM 2:30 PM

7 PM 6 PM 11:30 AM
5:30 PM

3D Printing and Cosplay

Sewing 101

Startin’ to Wig Out

Dream it and Weep!

3D Printing and You

Wheel of Anime

Cosplay Makeup 101

Tips and Tricks for Finishing 3D Prints

Introduction to Airbrushing

The Super Mario Bros. Super Panel

Accessibility and Disability at Conventions

Classic Black Anime Characters 101
with Darius Washington

Livestreaming 101: Intro to Vtubing
with Nathanael Platier

Fitness and Gaming:
Show Me Your Moves

Learn Japanese Through Hentai (18+)

Weekly Idol—Play Like an Idol

Yosakoi: Japanese Dance

Will You Be My Nemesis?

ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+

Saturday: 11 AM – 8 PM (All Ages)
9 PM – 11 PM (18+ in Longs Peak)

Sunday: 11 AM – 5 PM

Except during the scheduled times, all photo shoot areas are 
available on a first-come, first-served basis.

After 9 PM, Longs Peak is only available
for 18+ photo shoots.

3 PM: Super Smash Bros. Ultimate SATURDAY

SUNDAY
Vocaloid: 12 PM, 2 PM

Vocaloid: 12 PM, 2 PM, 4 PM

Tickets to Cosplay Café sessions can be 
purchased at the Merchandise table near 

Registration. All sessions are one hour and 
cost $20 per person. Seating is limited 
and first-come, first-served. Be sure to 

arrive early as there’s no admittance after 
the doors close for a session (tickets can 

be refunded or exchanged).

FRIDAY
Sanrio: 4 PM, 6 PM

9 PM – 11 PM (18+ in Longs Peak)

PHOTO SHOOT HOURS

Friday: 4 PM – 8 PM (All Ages)

Lounge Space
Longs Peak #2
Lounge Space

Studio Ghibli
Marvel
Prideful Mischief Cosplay: MHA
Animal Crossing
DC
Bungo Stray Dogs
Pokémon

Longs Peak #1
Lounge Space
Longs Peak #1
Longs Peak #2

Longs Peak #1
Lounge Space
Lounge Space
Lounge Space
Lounge Space
Lounge Space
Longs Peak

Aggretsuko
Genshin Impact
Chainsaw Man
Attack on Titan

Lounge Space
Lounge Space
Longs Peak #1
Lounge Space
Longs Peak #2
Lounge Space
Longs Peak #1
Lounge Space

Longs Peak #2
Lounge Space
Longs Peak #1
Lounge Space
Lounge Space

Longs Peak #1

Your Turn to Die
League of Legends / Arcane
One Piece
Bleach
Pluto
Adult Swim (18+)

Jujutsu Kaisen

Scott Pilgrim
Final Fantasy
CSCU - MHA Cosplay Group
Nintendo / Smash Bros.
Sailor Moon
Trigun

Disney

Demon Slayer

7 PM
8 PM Spy × Family

Buddy Daddies
Adult Swim (18+)

11 PM

12 AM

1 AM

10 PM

9 PM

12 PM

12 AM

1 AM

SATURDAY

12 PM: Mortal Kombat 1

SUNDAY

6 PM: Granblue Fantasy Versus: Rising

12 PM: Tekken 8

11 PM

12 AM 12 AM

1 AM1 AM

Video Game Tournaments
(Evergreen DEF)

6 PM: Mario Kart 8 Deluxe

The entry fee for each tournament is $10 
and entry tickets can be purchased on 

Start.gg or in the Video Gaming room. All 
entry fees go into each tournament’s prize 

pool. Cash prizes will be awarded to the 
top three players of each tournament.

FRIDAY

8 PM: Street Fighter 6

8 PM: Guilty Gear: Strive

Twins in Media... Are They Accurate? (18+)
with Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet

The Late SHOE Late Show (18+)

Writing SENSATIONAL Smut: Tips ‘n’ Tricks
to Spice Up Your Writing (18+)

Don’t Feel Guilty… About
Your Anime Choices (18+)

10 AM

4 PM

5 PM

6 PM

7 PM

8 PM

5 PM
6 PM
7 PM
8 PM

11 AM

12 PM

1 PM

2 PM

11 AM
12 PM
1 PM
1 PM
2 PM
2 PM
3 PM
3 PM

11 AM3 PM

4 PM

10 AM

CLOSED FOR
ANX KPOP BATTLES

GREEN ROOM

9 PM

11 AM

2 PM

1 PM

Gundams and Gun Girls:
Scale Model Building

Intro to Warhammer 40K

Guess Who: Bad Description

The Legacy of Leiji Matsumoto
with Darius Washington

The Culture Behind Anime
with Japan America Society of Colorado

A Virtual Tour of Denver’s Amazing
Japanese Sister City, Takayama

Let’s Eat! The Slow Acceptance
of Japanese Food in America

Learn About the JET Program

Anime Tourism in the Hida-Takayama Region
by Denver Sister Cities International

How I Educate Educators About Anime

Oh My Monster! (18+)

How Anime Can Uplift the Neurodiverse Community

A DM’s Guide to Improv:
Tabletop Gaming the Fun Way

Cosplay on a Budget

10 AM

11 AM

4 PM

2 PM

12 PM

1 PM

10 PM

3 PM

9 PM
10 PM Longs Peak

10 AM

4 PM

12 PM

Colorado Anime Fest 2024 Programming Schedule

5 PM
5 PM
6 PM

9 PM
9:30 PM

11 AM
11 AM

ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+

10 PM

11 PM

CLOSED FOR
COSTUME CONTEST

GREEN ROOM

8 PM

9 PM

10 PM

11 PM

5 PM

6 PM

7 PM

11 AM

12 PM

1 PM

6 PM

7 PM

12 PM
2 PM
3 PM

All times are approximate and subject to change without notice.

Photo Shoots

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

Panel 2
(Maroon Peak)

Panel 3
(Blanca Peak)

Panel 4
(Conifer)

Panel 5
(Aspen)

12 PM

2 PM

3 PM3 PM

1 AM – 2 AM

9 PM

8 PM

5 PM 5 PM

6 PM

7 PM

8 PM


