Colorado Anime Fest 2024 Programming Schedule

All times are approximate and subject to change without notice.

FRIDAY

	Main Events	Panel 1		Panel 2	Panel 3		Panel 4	Panel 5	
	(Evergreen ABC)	(Pikes Peak)		(Maroon Peak)	(Blanca Peak)		(Conifer)	(Aspen)	
4 PM	Opening Ceremonies	м	4 PM			4 PM			4 PM
5 PM		Ask Me Anything with Tony Oliver	5 PM	Disabled Cosplay and	The Best Damn Mech Fights Period with Darius Washington	5 PM	Efforts and Breathing: Acting Without Words with Bridget Hoffman	The Evolution and History of Life Simulation Games	5 PM
6 PM	AMV Contest	5:15 PM - 6:15 PM Anime-nium!	6 PM	Posing with a Mobility Aid 5:30 PM - 6:30 PM	5:15 PM - 6:15 PM Get Pressed: Leveling Up Sewing	6 PM	Just Dance!	5:15 PM - 6:15 PM Machine Embroidery 101	6 PM
7 PM	6 PM - 8 P	M 6:30 PM - 8 PM	7 PM	Cosplay Lip Sync	6:30 PM - 7:15 PM Genshin Impact Minigame Panel with	7 PM	6:30 PM - 7:15 PM Diversity in Anime with Bill Butts	6:30 PM - 7:30 PM Put Your Heart Into It!	7 PM
8 PM		Try to Beat Faye Mata 1v1	8 PM	Virtual Reality: Fad or Future?	Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM	8 PM		A Crochet Workshop	8 PM
9 PM	Ain't No Party Like a JACKBOX Party! with Ciarán Strange	at Super Smash Bros. Ultimate 8:30 PM - 9:30 PM ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+	9 PM	with Nathanael Platier 8:30 PM - 9:30 PM ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+	The Real Science of Quirks in MHA 8:45 PM - 9:30 PM ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+	9 PM	AMV Editing Basics 8:45 PM - 9:30 PM	7:45 PM - 9:15 PM Delving into Foam Details	9 PM
10 PM	71	Anime Jeopardy – Ecchi/Yuri/Yaoi (18+)	10 PM	Making Money Off Cosplay (18+) with Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet 10 PM - 11 PM	The Anthropology of Hentai, Industry Edition (18+)	10 PM		9:30 PM - 10:30 PM A Beginner's Guide to Cosplay Buildbooks	10 PM
11 PM	Cosplay Cabaret (18+)	OppAlbot 3.0 (18+)	11 PM	Crossplay and Genderbending: The Art of Cross-Gender Costuming (18+)	Anime Theme Song Sing-a-long (18+)	11 PM	CLOSED FOR	10:45 PM - 11:30 PM	11 PM
12 AM	11 PM - 1 A	11:15 PM - 12:15 AM Yummy Yaoi, Yummy Yuri (18+)	12 AM	11:15 PM - 12:30 AM	11:15 PM - 12:15 AM	12 AM	COSPLAY CABARET GREEN ROOM		12 AM
1 AM	TITW-TA	12:30 AM - 1:30 AM	1 AM	Jojo's Bizarre Musical Adventures (18+) 12:45 AM - 2 AM	12:30 AM - 1:30 AM	1 AM			1 AM

SUNDAY

	Main Events (Evergreen ABC)	Panel 1 (Pikes Peak)		Panel 2 (Maroon Peak)	Panel 3 (Blanca Peak)		Panel 4 (Conifer)	Panel 5 (Aspen)	
10 AM	Cosplay Chess	Anime Jeopardy!	10 AM	Wotagei: The Art of Otaku	Introduction to Meditation	10 AM	Name That Anime Opening!	Serger 101	10 AM
11 AM	10 AM - 11:30 AM	Anime VO is for Everyone with Joel McDonald	11 AM	Anime Literature 101	10 AM - 11:30 AM In the Name of the Moon BINGO!	11 AM	Somewhere Under The Rainbow: LGBTQIA+ and Voice Acting with Ciarán Strange 11 AM - 12 PM	Tattoos and Body Positivity	11 AM
12 PM	Jo-Jo Pose-Off! with Bill Butts and Ryan Bartley	11 AM - 12:30 PM	12 PM	Cosplay Is (Not) For Everyone		12 PM		11:15 AM - 12:15 PM Electronics for Cosplay	12 PM
1 PM	12:15 PM - 1:15 PM	Fitness and Anime	1 PM	12:30 PM - 1:30 PM	11:45 AM - 1:15 PM Meet the CODE:APEX DJs!	1 PM	12:15 PM - 1:15 PM Kpop and Jpop Random Dance	12:30 PM - 1:15 PM Cosplay Contest Judges Feedback	1 PM
2 PM	VTUBERS!!!!!1 with Ciarán Strange, Jonah Scott, Nathanael Platier 2 PM - 3 PM	The Class of 1984 with Darius Washington	2 PM	Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM Colorado Anime Fest Feedback Session	2 PM		1:30 PM - 2:30 PM Yarn Cosplay vs. Traditional Cosplay	2 PM
3 PM	Charity Auction	2:15 PM - 3:15 PM Anime Collecting	3 PM	1:45 PM - 3:15 PM Using D&D and Videos Games to	2:45 PM - 3:45 PM	3 PM	1:45 PM - 3:15 PM Let's Learn a Jpop Dance!	2:45 PM - 3:45 PM	3 PM
4 PM	with Tony Oliver 3:30 PM - 5 PM	3:30 PM - 4:45 PM	4 PM	Empower Underserved Communities 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM	Japanese Myth and Media 4 PM - 4:45 PM	4 PM	3:30 PM - 4:45 PM	Cosplay Level-Up With Embroidery!	4 PM
5 PM	Closing Ceremonies 5 PM - 6 PM		5 PM			5 PM			5 PM

Colorado Anime Fest 2024 Programming Schedule

SATURDAY

	Main Events	Panel 1		Panel 2	Panel 3		Panel 4	Panel 5	
	(Evergreen ABC)	(Pikes Peak)		(Maroon Peak)	(Blanca Peak)		(Conifer)	(Aspen)	
10 AM	Kendo: Way of the Sword with Ito Dojo	Being a Colorado Con Artist	10 AM	A DM's Guide to Improv: Tabletop Gaming the Fun Way		10 AM	Weekly Idol–Play Like an Idol	3D Printing and Cosplay	10 AM
11 AM	10 AM - 11:30 AN	The Rocky Mountain Voice-Off!	11 AM	Cosplay on a Budget	10:15 AM - 11:15 AM The Legacy of Leiji Matsumoto	11 AM	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	Cosplay Makeup 101	11 AM
12 PM	ANNY Pull C. I. Cl.	with Ciarán Strange, Joel McDonald, and Jonah Scott 11:15 AM - 12:45 PM	12 PM		with Darius Washington 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	12 PM		11:30 AM - 12:15 PM	12 PM
1 PM	ANX Kpop Battles – Solo Classic	A Mighty Morphin' Panel: How It All Began with Tony Oliver	1 PM	Gundams and Gun Girls: Scale Model Building	The Culture Behind Anime with Japan America Society of Colorado 12:45 PM - 1:45 PM	1 PM	CLOSED FOR ANX KPOP BATTLES GREEN ROOM	Tips and Tricks for Finishing 3D Prints 12:45 PM - 1:30 PM	1 PM
2 PM	12.30 111 = 2 11	1 PM - 2:30 PM	2 PM	Accessibility and Disability at Conventions	A Virtual Tour of Denver's Amazing Japanese Sister City, Takayama	2 PM		Sewing 101	2 PM
3 PM	AMV Contest	Voice Over Audition Technique Workshop with Ryan Bartley 2:45 PM - 3:45 PM	3 PM	2:15 PM - 3:15 PM Classic Black Anime Characters 101	2 PM - 3 PM Let's Eat! The Slow Acceptance of Japanese Food in America	3 PM	Yosakoi: Japanese Dance	Startin' to Wig Out	3 PM
4 PM	3 PM - 5 PM	Video Game Voice Acting vs. Anime Voice Acting with Bill, Ciarán, Faye, Joel, Jonah, and Ricco 4 PM - 5 PM	4 PM	with Darius Washington 3:30 PM - 4:30 PM Livestreaming 101: Intro to Vtubing	3:15 PM - 4:15 PM Learn About the JET Program	4 PM	3:00 PM - 4:30 PM	Dream it and Weep!	4 PM
5 PM		Back In The Day: Anime Then and Now with Bridget Hoffman	5 PM	with Nathanael Platier 4:45 PM - 5:45 PM	4:30 PM - 5:30 PM Anime Tourism in the Hida-Takayama Region	5 PM		4:15 PM - 5:15 PM	5 PM
6 PM	Sakura Kenhamo Company and Friends Concert Costume and Cosplay Contest	5:15 PM - 6:15 PM Anime Feud	6 PM	Intro to Warhammer 40K	by Denver Sister Cities International 5:45 PM - 6:45 PM	6 PM	CLOSED FOR	Introduction to Airbrushing 5:45 PM - 7 PM	6 PM
7 PM		6:30 PM - 7:30 PM	7 PM	6 PM - 7:15 PM Fitness and Gaming:	How Anime Can Uplift the Neurodiverse Community 7 PM - 7:45 PM	7 PM	COSTUME CONTEST GREEN ROOM	3D Printing and You	7 PM
8 PM	6 PM - 9 PM	Hunter × Hunter with Faye Mata, Ryan Bartley, and Tony Oliver	8 PM	Show Me Your Moves 7:30 PM - 8:30 PM	How I Educate Educators About Anime	8 PM		7:30 PM - 8:30 PM	8 PM
9 PM	OTM-710	ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+ A Shocking Hands-on History	9 PM	ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+ Learn Japanese Through Hentai (18+)	ROOM CLEARED FOR 18+ Oh My Monster! (18+)	9 PM		Wheel of Anime	9 PM
10 PM	CODE:APEX Rave	of Electro-Erotic Stimulation (18+) 9:30 PM - 11 PM	10 PM	9:30 PM - 10:30 PM Twins in Media Are They Accurate? (18+)	9:30 PM - 10:30 PM Writing SENSATIONAL Smut: Tips 'n' Tricks	10 PM	Will You Be My Nemesis?	The Super Mario Bros. Super Panel	10 PM
11 PM		Cosplay Lip Sync (18+)	11 PM	with Maddy Kate Cosplay and Porkcuttlet 10:45 PM - 11:45 PM	to Spice Up Your Writing (18+)	11 PM	101.11-111	10:15 PM - 11:45 PM	11 PM
12 AM		11:30 PM - 12:45 AM	12 AM	The Late SHOE Late Show (18+)	Don't Feel Guilty About Your Anime Choices (18+)	12 AM			12 AM
1 AM	10 PM - 2 AM	Hentai Readings (18+)	1 AM	12 AM - 1:30 AM	12 AM - 1:15 AM	1 AM			1 AM

Autographs (Atrium)

	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
Bill Butts	5:30 PM	1 PM	2:30 PM
Bridget Hoffman	7:30 PM	12:30 PM	2:30 PM
Ciarán Strange	7 PM	2 PM	_
Faye Mata	5:30 PM	12 PM	11 AM
Joel McDonald	6:30 PM	6 PM	2:30 PM
Jonah Scott	7 PM	6 PM	11:30 AM
Nathanael Platier	5:30 PM	1:30 PM	11:30 AM
Ricco Fajardo	6:30 PM	1 PM	11 AM
Ryan Bartley	5:30 PM	5:30 PM	_
Tony Oliver	7:30 PM	5:30 PM	11:30 AM
Maddy Kate Cosplay	_	2 PM	11:30 AM
and Parkautlatt			

The first autograph for each guest is always free on most personal items during an official COAF autograph session, but charges may apply if you request a photo or print from the guest. Some guests may also charge for recordings, photos with attendees, or subsequent autographs. Staff members may limit the number of autographs a guest will sign during a session. Some guests may also sign autographs during additional, unofficial sessions, which do not have to follow these guidelines.

Video Game Tournaments (Evergreen DEF)

The entry fee for each tournament is \$10 and entry tickets can be purchased on Start.gg or in the Video Gaming room. All entry fees go into each tournament's prize **3 PM:** Super Smash Bros. Ultimate pool. Cash prizes will be awarded to the 6 PM: Granblue Fantasy Versus: Rising top three players of each tournament.

6 PM: Mario Kart 8 Deluxe 8 PM: Guilty Gear: Strive

FRIDAY

SUNDAY

SATURDAY

12 PM: Mortal Kombat 1

8 PM: Street Fighter 6

12 PM: Tekken 8

Anime Bar (M Club Lounge)

Join us for Denver's original anime bar! We'll be serving themed and regular drinks from 7 PM to 2 AM on Friday and Saturday. Each night, play anime trivia from 7:30PM to 10:30 PM and hang out as ZOA spins from 11 PM to 2 AM. All ages are welcome, but you must be 21+ to purchase alcohol (ID required).

Cosplay Café (Cottonwood)

Tickets to Cosplay Café sessions can be purchased at the Merchandise table near Registration. All sessions are one hour and cost \$20 per person. Seating is limited and first-come, first-served. Be sure to arrive early as there's no admittance after the doors close for a session (tickets can be refunded or exchanged).

FRIDAY Sanrio: 4 PM, 6 PM

SATURDAY Vocaloid: 12 PM, 2 PM, 4 PM

SUNDAY Vocaloid: 12 PM, 2 PM

Kids' Programming (Lupine)

Introducing a place for families to get Sat, 10 AM: Saturday Morning Monster Cartoons! away from the hustle and bustle of the Sat, 11:45 AM: Make Your Own Pokémon convention. You and your little ones can

Sat, 1 PM: Drag Bingo play games, watch some shows, do some crafts... and maybe even meet a Snorlax! Sat, 4 PM: Ponyo Loves Slime Make-and-Take

Friday: 2 PM - 7 PM Saturday: 10 AM - 7 PM Sunday: 10 AM - 4 PM

Please note: minors must be accompanied at all times.

Sat, 5 PM: Movie Night

Sun, 11 AM: Magical Girl Bubble Wands Make-and-Take

Sun, 1 PM: 8-bit Perler Art Sun, 3 PM: Family Game Time

Photo Shoots

FRIDAY

5 PM	Your Turn to Die	Longs Peak #2
6 PM	League of Legends / Arcane	Lounge Space
7 PM	One Piece	Longs Peak #1
8 PM	Bleach	Lounge Space
9 PM	Pluto	Lounge Space
10 PM	Adult Swim (18+)	Longs Peak

SATURDAY

11 AM	Disney	Longs Peak #1
11 AM	Scott Pilgrim	Lounge Space
12 PM	Final Fantasy	Lounge Space
1 PM	CSCU - MHA Cosplay Group	Longs Peak #1
1 PM	Nintendo / Smash Bros.	Lounge Space
2 PM	Sailor Moon	Longs Peak #2
2 PM	Trigun	Lounge Space
3 PM	Jujutsu Kaisen	Longs Peak #1
3 PM	Demon Slayer	Lounge Space
5 PM	Aggretsuko	Longs Peak #1
5 PM	Genshin Impact	Lounge Space
6 PM	Chainsaw Man	Lounge Space
7 PM	Attack on Titan	Lounge Space
8 PM	Spy × Family	Lounge Space
9 PM	Buddy Daddies	Lounge Space
9:30 PM	Adult Swim (18+)	Longs Peak

SUNDAY

11 AM	Studio Ghibli	Longs Peak #1
11 AM	Marvel	Lounge Space
12 PM	Prideful Mischief Cosplay: MHA	Longs Peak #1
12 PM	Animal Crossing	Longs Peak #2
12 PM	DC	Lounge Space
2 PM	Bungo Stray Dogs	Longs Peak #2
3 PM	Pokémon	Lounge Space

PHOTO SHOOT HOURS

Friday: 4 PM - 8 PM (All Ages)

9 PM - 11 PM (18+ in Longs Peak)

Saturday: 11 AM - 8 PM (All Ages)

9 PM - 11 PM (18+ in Longs Peak)

Sunday: 11 AM - 5 PM

Except during the scheduled times, all photo shoot areas are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

> After 9 PM, Longs Peak is only available for 18+ photo shoots.